Clarence Pier
1 Jun 1861
10 Sep 1874
Aug 1882

1932
10 Jan 1941

1 Jun 1961
2014

King William Pier

1836

1842

1895

1896

27 May 1898
1911

Jan 1913
1925

1931

1951

2014

Piers

Built

Extended

New pavilion opened by the Prince & Princess of Wales

After 1* World War Concert pavilion converted into ballroom

New café, sun deck and hall

Bombed

Deck and landing stages designed by Mouchel & Partners Ltd, built by
Jno Croad Ltd

Superstructure designed by Messrs A.E.Cogswell and Sons with Mr R Lewis

Reynish, erected by John Hunt Ltd
Reopened, cost £400,000

Used as officers landing place by the Admiralty

Name changed to Victoria Pier since Queen Victoria

came to the throne before the pier was completed

Built

Admiralty granted Corporation liberty for general public use
Sold

Reopened after renovation by Mayor Henry Kimber

Closed due to damage in gales
Washed away
New reinforced concrete pier started

Royal Albert Pier (Portsea Pier)

1 Jun 1847 Opened 1249 feet long cost £1,200
Demolished when Harbour Railway Station was built in 1876
1850
1886  Still listed
South Parade Pier (Old)
1879 Built at cost of £9,000
26 Jul 1879 Pier opened by Princess Edward of Saxe-Weimar wife of the Governor
of Portsmouth
Sacred music played on Sunday evenings
19 Jul 1904 Burnt down
1906 Bought by Corporation
1906 Corporation bought South Parade Pier Ltd
South Parade Pier (New)
1908  Concert Pavilion built by Thomas H Yelf of Norwich
1908 Contractor T.H Relf
1908 Refreshment rooms and bars let to Henry Poulden Holley of the
Albany Hotel
12 Aug 1908 New pier opened by Mayor, cost £70,000

Length 500 feet, 70 feet wide at narrowest part, 145 feet at the widest
Behind entrance skating rink or small concert hall

feet square with single arched roof 29 feet high, maple floor. Kursaal or
pavilion 52 feet by 12 feet. Concert pavilion 100 feet by 70 feet height 40
feet, proscenium 25 feet 6 inches wide, stage 40 feet 6 inches wide 24 feet
deep, seats 1,100 plus 600 in balcony
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1909
1909

1 Feb 1910
23 Dec 1910
1911

20 Feb 1913
1913
1914-1919
1933
1951-1957

1974
1975
1975

Apr 1996
1998

1999

10 Feb 2000
2000

2001

2001

2008

2010

Apr 2011
May 2011

Oct 2011

2012
Nov 2012
Mar 2012
Jan 2014

2015
Dec 2015

Victoria Pier

Piers

Landing stage built by Mr Bevis

Dispute with Mr Yelf over works building pier, piles differing heights,

subsidence etc

Cinematograph licence issued

Cinematograph licence issued

Cinematograph licence issued

Boiler explosion, attendant, Thomas Healan, died on 21*
Cinematograph licence issued to Frederick Robinson
Cinematograph licence issued to Frederick Robinson, sat 550
Stage enlarged old proscenium replaced

Organist Gordon Banner

Bought by Fortes (Leased?)

Pavilion and main building burnt down

New structure built at cost of £600,000

Re-opened

Length 1,300 feet

Sold to First Leisure for £1m from City Council and Crown Estate
Sold to Leisure Parcs of Blackpool

Sold to Six Piers Ltd

End of main building bar destroyed by fire

End of pier buildings demolished replaced by fairground
£50,000 spent on renewing cross bracing on pier supports
Further £50,000 to be spent on renewing main support girders
Albert Bar transformed into restaurant

Sold to Frenash Ltd, for £75,000, Frederick Nash, Tony Marshall
& David Moore

Frenash in liquidation

Taken over by Dawn and Barry Randell, daughter of David Moore operating

as The South Parade Pier Ltd
Proposed redevelopment, architects Angus Meek of Bristol
Frederick Nash owner

Main part of pier closed by council on safety grounds
Sold

Sold by Frederick Nash & Dawn Randall to Consortium including Tommy

Ware
Repairs started
Awarded £50,000 from Government Coastal Revival Fund

See King William Pier
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