Piers

Clarence Pier		
1 Jun 1861	Built	89
10 Sep 1874	Extended	89
Aug 1882	New pavilion opened by the Prince & Princess of Wales	89
	After 1st World War Concert pavilion converted into ballroom	9
1932	New café, sun deck and hall	9
10 Jan 1941	Bombed	9
	Deck and landing stages designed by Mouchel & Partners Ltd, built by	
	Jno Croad Ltd	9
	Superstructure designed by Messrs A.E.Cogswell and Sons with Mr R Lewis	
4 7 4064	Reynish, erected by John Hunt Ltd	9
1 Jun 1961	Reopened, cost £400,000	9
2014		
17. 137111 D.		
King William Pier	Hand on officers loading along handles Adminutes	0.5
1026	Used as officers landing place by the Admiralty	95
1836	Name of the Windship Rivering Occupy Vistoria	89
	Name changed to Victoria Pier since Queen Victoria	90
10.42	came to the throne before the pier was completed	89
1842	Built	89
1895	Admiralty granted Corporation liberty for general public use	95
1896	Sold	89
27 May 1898	Reopened after renovation by Mayor Henry Kimber	89
1911		1
Jan 1913 1925	Closed due to damage in gales	95
1923	Washed away	89
1951	New reinforced concrete pier started	89 1
2014		1
2014		
Royal Albert Pier ((Portson Dior)	
1 Jun 1847	Opened 1249 feet long cost £1,200	89
1 3411 1017	Demolished when Harbour Railway Station was built in 1876	0)
1850	Demonstred when Harbour Ranway Station was built in 1070	100
1886	Still listed	1
1000	Still listed	1
South Parade Pier	(Old)	
1879		9
26 Jul 1879	Pier opened by Princess Edward of Saxe-Weimar wife of the Governor	
	of Portsmouth	89
	Sacred music played on Sunday evenings	89
19 Jul 1904	Burnt down	89
1906	Bought by Corporation	9
1906	Corporation bought South Parade Pier Ltd	95
	,	
South Parade Pier	(New)	
1908	Concert Pavilion built by Thomas H Yelf of Norwich	95
1908	Contractor T.H Relf	95
1908	Refreshment rooms and bars let to Henry Poulden Holley of the	
	Albany Hotel	95
12 Aug 1908	New pier opened by Mayor, cost £70,000	89,120
-	Length 500 feet, 70 feet wide at narrowest part, 145 feet at the widest	110
	Behind entrance skating rink or small concert hall	72
	feet square with single arched roof 29 feet high, maple floor. Kursaal or	
	pavilion 52 feet by 12 feet. Concert pavilion 100 feet by 70 feet height 40	
	feet, proscenium 25 feet 6 inches wide, stage 40 feet 6 inches wide 24 feet	
	deep, seats 1,100 plus 600 in balcony	110

Piers

1909	Landing stage built by Mr Bevis	95
1909	Dispute with Mr Yelf over works building pier, piles differing heights,	
	subsidence etc	95
1 Feb 1910	Cinematograph licence issued	95
23 Dec 1910	Cinematograph licence issued	95
1911	Cinematograph licence issued	95
20 Feb 1913	Boiler explosion, attendant, Thomas Healan, died on 21 st	95
1913	Cinematograph licence issued to Frederick Robinson	95
1914-1919	Cinematograph licence issued to Frederick Robinson, sat 550	95
1933	Stage enlarged old proscenium replaced	120
1951-1957	Organist Gordon Banner	9
	Bought by Fortes (Leased?)	9
1974	Pavilion and main building burnt down	
1975	New structure built at cost of £600,000	9
1975	Re-opened	9
	Length 1,300 feet	9
Apr 1996	Sold to First Leisure for £1m from City Council and Crown Estate	9
1998	Sold to Leisure Parcs of Blackpool	9
1999	Sold to Six Piers Ltd	
10 Feb 2000	End of main building bar destroyed by fire	9
2000	End of pier buildings demolished replaced by fairground	
2001	£50,000 spent on renewing cross bracing on pier supports	9
2001	Further £50,000 to be spent on renewing main support girders	9
2008	Albert Bar transformed into restaurant	9
2010	Sold to Frenash Ltd, for £75,000, Frederick Nash, Tony Marshall	
	& David Moore	9
Apr 2011	Frenash in liquidation	9
May 2011	Taken over by Dawn and Barry Randell, daughter of David Moore operating	
	as The South Parade Pier Ltd	9
Oct 2011	Proposed redevelopment, architects Angus Meek of Bristol	9
2012	Frederick Nash owner	9
Nov 2012	Main part of pier closed by council on safety grounds	9
Mar 2012	Sold	
Jan 2014	Sold by Frederick Nash & Dawn Randall to Consortium including Tommy	
	Ware	9
2015	Repairs started	0
Dec 2015	Awarded £50,000 from Government Coastal Revival Fund	9

Victoria Pier

See King William Pier